

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Meeting Agenda - Final Public Works and Services Committee

Chair Mollie Jones Alder Land Alder Amanda Paffrath Alder Cory Sebastian Alder Henry Perez

Tuesday, November 29, 2022

5:30 PM

City Hall, Room 303

Call To Order

Approval of Minutes for the November 9, 2022 Meeting.

0865-22

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation, submitting Change Order No. 1 to Contract 2022132- Zoo Pathway Permanent Repair and Shoreline Protection, C.W. Pupero Inc., Contractors.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services

Committee on 11-29-22 That Change Order No.1 be approved to Contract 2022132- Zoo Pathway Permanent Repair and Shoreline Protection, C.W. Pupero Inc., Contractors, to extend the completion date to July 31, 2023.

Fiscal Note: There is no fiscal impact with Change Order

No. 1.

Attachments: CCO 1 2022132 Memo

CCO 1 2022132

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on

behalf of Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation, submitting Change Order No. 1 to Contract 2022084 - Parks

Asphalt Paving, D.K Contractors, Inc, Contractors.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services

Committee on 11-29-22 That Change Order No.1 be approved to Contract 2022084- Parks Asphalt Paving, D.K Contractors, Inc, Contractors, to extend the completion data to May 31, 2023

date to May 31, 2023.

Fiscal Note: There is no fiscal impact with Change Order

No. 1.

Attachments: CCO 1 2022084 Memo

<u>0867-22</u> **Subject**: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on

behalf of Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation, submitting Change Order No. 1 to Contract 2022083 - Parks Services Building Lot Paving, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.,

Contractors.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services

Committee on 11-29-22 That Change Order No.1 be approved to Contract 2022083- Parks Services Building Lot Paving, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., Contractors, to extend the

completion date to May 1, 2023.

Fiscal Note: There is no fiscal impact with Change Order

No. 1.

Attachments: CCO 1 2022083 Memo

CCO 1 2022083

<u>0868-22</u> **Subject:** Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on

behalf of the City Engineer, submitting Change Order No. 1 to Contract 2022070- 2022 Sidewalk Replacement, Raza of

Racine, LLC, Contractors.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services

Committee on 11-29-22 That Change Order No.1 to Contract 2022070- 2022 Sidewalk Replacement, Raza of Racine, LLC, Contractors be approved extending contract calendar day completion time from 75 to 105 calendar days and suspending the contract time effective December 1, 2022 and resuming April 1, 2023.

Fiscal Note: There is no fiscal impact with Change Order

No. 1.

Attachments: CO1 2022070 Memo

CCO 1 2022070

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones on behalf of

the City Engineer, requesting a change in the Municipal Code to facilitate a change in restrictive parking at 1800 North Main

Street.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 11-29-22: That the restrictive parking in front of the business located at 1800 N. Main Street be changed

from 2-Hour Parking except Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays to One-Half Hour Parking at any time

Fiscal Note: There is no fiscal obligation for the City to amend the Municipal Code; there is a nominal fee to produce the standard parking restrictive sign.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Amend Ch-94-143 Parking Regulations Memo</u>

Adjournment

All persons, including aldermen, interested in committee agenda items shall be permitted to provide input. Immediately after calling each agenda item, the chair shall permit input from any person, including aldermen, which input shall be limited to such agenda item. The chair may limit each person providing input to a reasonable time, based upon the circumstances.

If you are disabled and have accessibility needs or need information interpreted for you, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (262) 636-9171 at least 48 hours prior to this meeting.

This meeting with be streaming live to City of Racine, On the Lake Facebook page.